TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National			
Association (successor by merger to			
Wachovia Bank, National		05/31/2012	a National Association: UNITED
Association, as successor by		05/31/2012	STATES
merger to Congress Financial			
COrporation), as Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Extrusion Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2751 Centerville Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2188748	AET
Registration Number:	2188747	AET
Registration Number:	1490169	BXT
Registration Number:	2815524	HOTR
Registration Number:	2731632	SYNCARTA
Registration Number:	3036327	SYNDECOR
Registration Number:	2967549	TOPPCURE
Registration Number:	2846302	TOPPCURE
Registration Number:	2057521	VISION
Registration Number:	1586756	WTF
Registration Number:	3743196	OPPTIC
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " **REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0277**

RE 85070437 Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: 3129939767 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 312-993-2698 Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 Address Line 1: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Magdalini RIzakos
Signature:	/mr/
Date:	06/04/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0278

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of APPLIED EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as Debtor, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2007, at Reel 3611, Frame 0046, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of September 2, 2011, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2011, at Reel 4617, Frame 0333 (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security	y
Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 3017 day of 2012.	
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wach Bank, National Association, as Agent By: Name: Peter D. Steffen Title: Authorized Signatory	novia -
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) SS.: COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG) CARLA B MALDONADO NOTARY PUBLIC MECKLENBURG COUNTY, NC My Commission Expires 11-7-2012	
On the 30 day of 2012, before me personally came Peter D. St to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is a duly authorized signatory of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said instrum was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. Auto Bank Constant	l

2131703.2

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0279

EXHIBIT A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

United States Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
AET	2188748	9/15/98
AET (Stylized)	2188747	9/15/98
BXT	1490169	5/31/88
HOTR	2815524	2/17/04
SYNCARTA	2731632	7/01/03
SYNDECOR	3036327	12/27/05
TOPPCURE (Equip)	2967549	7/12/05
TOPPCURE (Film)	2846302	5/25/04
VISION	2057521	4/29/97
WTF	1586756	3/13/90
OPPTIC	3743196	1/26/10

United States Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
RE	85/070,437	06-24-2010

2131703.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0280

Canadian Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
BX	TMA224,355	11/25/77
BXT	TMA224,354	11/25/77
SYNCARTA	TMA611,756	6/02/04
SYNDECOR	TMA680,959	2/01/07
TOPPCURE (Film)	TMA688,164	5/24/07
VISION	TMA491,307	3/12/98

Canadian Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
RE &Design	1496794	9/22/10

2131703.2

RECORDED: 06/04/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0281